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Mr. Edward D. ool
70 : Sec

retary, State Tax Comuisoion
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FROM

SUBJECT: Scott Wine & Liguors, Toc.
5N-27903

Scott Wine & Licuors, Inc. and
Paul Steinberqg Individually and

.) 4 *

as Officer Thereof
SK~-26323

I enclose & memorandum of
Aoril 7, 1970, together
Mr. Paul D. Steinberg,
Anril 7, 1970.
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PY such recuest to
final determination in
of Commissioner Gallwman,
(File No. E-37).
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- Scotts Wines and Liguors, Inc.
1518 Amsterdam Avenue
New York City, New York

April T 1970

New York State Sales Tax Bureau
Warrant and Collection Section
250 Broadway

New York City, New York

" Attn: Mr. Boris Honlg
Dear Mr. Honig:

In our letter dated March 19, 1970, we omitted to state
that in the event of a default in the filing of current
and subsequent sales tax returns with payment, the
State Tax Commission may void this agreement.

Very truly yours,

7 ¢
7N g

Paul D, Steiunberg, Président
Scotts Wines and Liguors, Inc.
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Scotts Wines and Liquors, Inc.
1518 Ansterdam Avenue
New York City, New York

o]

March 19, 1970

New York State Sales Tax Bureau
Warrant and Collection Section
250 Broadway

New York City, New York

Attn: Mr. Honig:

Application i1s hereby made for 24 months in which to pay the
balance of sales taxes due New York State totalling $13, 250 g2
plus interest which will accrue until the tax is paid in full.

This tax covers the period of March 1, 1966 to February 28, 1959.

This amount remains unpaid to this date not because of an attempt
to av01d paying sales tax but due to an embezzlement of in excess
of $35,000.00 from the corporation by the manager. In addition to
the loss suffered by the corporation, the family of the OPLlCQP
involved sufferéd an additional loss of $100,000.00 to th same
embezzler. The embezzler nisappropriated the store funao, forged
over 42 checks, carried on other devious acts to the detriment of
the corporation and to the president individually. The president
executed tax returns and checks in the favor of the taxing
authorities and the embezzler either never mailed the checks or
modified the face and forged the back to collect the dollars
himself and the president was unaware of the fact that the sales tax
payments were not being made. In the event that notices of the
default were sent to the store, the manager destroyed these and the
president had no knowledge of his activities. The embezzlement

of these monies took place over a period of time from 19066 to 1968.
Criminal proceedings are taking place against this individual and

the matter has been turned over to the New York District Attorney's
office.

A judgement search disclosed the fact that over a million and a half
dollars were embezzled by this same individual, one Mr. Morton

Carlin, and he has also served time in the penitentlary for similar
acts in the past.

We propose to pay the sales tax as follows:

Continued:

- o



Scotts Wines and Liguors, Inc.
1518 Amsterdam Avenue
New York City, New York

New York State Sales Tax Bureau Page 2  March 19, 1970
Attn: Mr. Honlg

Month Per Month Total

April 1970 to August 1970 %500.00 2,500.00
Sept. 1970 thru Dec. 1970 $750,00 $ 3,000.00
Jan. 1971 thru Aug. 1971 ©w500.,00 P 4,000.00
Sept. 1971 thru Dec. 1971 5750.00 ? 3,0CC.00
Jan. 1972 thru March 1972 »750.00 $ 2,250.00
Total Sales Tax plus Estimated Interest to Accrue $14,750.00

By increasing our monthly payments by 50% in the busy months of
our business, we have managed to cut the time needed to pay off
this amount by eight months. All current sales and Federal and
State payroll taxes returns have been filed and the tax pald
thereon. All subsequent sales tax returns will be filed with your
office on time with certified checks attached with the tax due.

Based upon the aforementioned facts, a tremendous personal loss

has been suffered by myself as president of the corporation, 1t is
hoped that you can give us the time requested so that we can pay the
sales tax to New York State without suffering further hardship.
Obviously, we have no intention of avelding any taxes and will Tile
all future sales tax returns with the Collectlon and Warrant sectlon
at the request of Mr. Honlg with certified checks.

Very truly yours,

ot -

Paul D. Steinberg, President
Scotts Wines and Liguors, Inc.

o Y &«;’}/ -
{ CLfs;‘“—Qw ot {;)ki,IWK]ﬁJ\‘E:}

PDS :kw




»
Fi
C
e
.
.
@
SCOMm Ry & T W
P I SRS T T N L e S v
w
LN NN A TIED AT,
SUAANCIAL RERPORY
.
MO TR, e LN
OC2CBER 31, 19389
b
|
1 | -
; j
% 1
]
i
? 2
.
H
. WARVN SOLDAING
. CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT
X
1t
i
L
{ - .
S . N




MARVIN SoLORINS
CERTIFIED PULLIC ACTOUNTANT
G LiNC3WLN AVENWE
EALTOHLGTER, N V. VG707
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- ‘ November 24, 1S&S

\

Mr., Paul Steinberg, Zrosident
Scott Wine & Liguors Iac.
1518 Amsterdam Avenus

New York, New York

Dear Sir:

I have analyzed the U
from February 1, 19069 -~ Octover
the following Exhibits:

‘ @

ansactio o a
31, 1969 and subniy herew

Exhibit B ~ Statcoment of Incone and IXDeEnses 1o
thoe poricd Feveuary 1, 18865 - Octo.
These statemencs were propared from the books and
records of the company with no comuunicatlon with ouvside
debtors or creditors and are, therefore, rendered wWithoul an

opinion.,

Reapectfully submitiei,
r, 0
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Marvin Goldring,
Certified Public Lccouwn
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: Asscts
ash in Bank and on Hand
undry Recealvable

d =Exponscs
0T AL CURRENT ASSETS

[y

Txed Assets
v

Mrnlture, Fixtures and Improvements
Less: Accumulated Dopreci tion (20 1/31/69)
BOOKX VALUEL -~ FIXED ASSERS

O;
De*crrpq Hkp@nscs
Sgeurity Deposits
Total Otrcr Assels
T.OMAL A/'\‘.bp _A b

LIABILITINS

UPT(uu Lighilities
Acecounts Payable - Trade
Loerued ExXpenses

A“jro’l Taxes Payable
ales Tax Payable

Loan Poyable -Pi¢roso Wine & Liguor-Currcnt ..

Loan Payvable - Bank
TOTAL CURRENT LIABIUITIES

Long Term Liebilities
Loan Wajuoiu—u*;Lo<ﬁ- Non~-current
Loan Payable - OfTicers
TOTAL LONG T&RM LIABILITIXNS

TOTAL LIABILITIAS

STOCKHOLDERS BoUXTyY
Capital Stock
DeTicit - :'bruary 1, 1009 (2%,705.85)
Less: 2rofit for Period (Exnibiv B) _2,756.31

Deficit - October 3L, 1969
EXCESS OF LIABILITI 2L OVER L93378

P MARVIN COLLDRING

|

. ’ CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOQUNTANT
[

25,267.94
1.0, 0739 5

25,000.00
5,000.00
524,10
T,676.43

576G, C0

4 1,514.00
1,145.00
2,527.35

14,73%0.92
%,15C .50
7,5C 23

$515,216.59
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g 5,950,854

.



inventory - BO"* ming
Purchases ~ Ng

Less: Inventory = End

Cost of salcs
ST

R e
GROus PrRUSID

10,728.00
0)3.1.'

B 186,33
' 1,895,080

: R
Zover 477,45
sielonal Fees 1,205.,00
I ' 515.21
-t and Bank charges ) S37.10
ante and Repairs 95h 7b

Tt il OPSARATING SXPENSES :
N7 PROFIT FOR PERIOD (WITHOUT Dicaim IATION)

MARVIN GOLDRING
CERTIFIZD PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM
Mr. Edward D. RoOk

Secretary, State Tax Commission

Scott Wine & Liguors, Inc.
SN-27903

Scott Wine & Liguors, Inc. and
Paul Steinberg, Individually and
as Officer Thereof

SN-26323

On April 9, 1970, I forwarded to you the request
for a deferred payment agreement made by Scott
Wine & Liquors, Inc., for referral to the State
Tax Commission.

Please advise as to its present status.

S Yoo,

PAUL NEWMAN
New York
District Tax Supervisor

PN/sc

July 16, 1970
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